

Press release

TREBOL TRADING LLC

The Financial Services and Markets Authority warns the public against the activities of Trebol Trading LLC, a firm that offers investment services.

Trebol Trading LLC is not an authorized investment firm or credit institution in Belgium. It is therefore not allowed to provide investment services in or from Belgium.

The FSMA therefore strongly advises against responding to any offers of financial services made by Trebol Trading LLC and against transferring money to any account number they might mention.

Trebol Trading LLC claims to have its registered office at "90 State Street, Albany, New York, 12207, United States" and uses the website www.tt-fx.us.

If you wish to check in general whether a proposed transaction complies with the financial regulations, please use the search function (available only in <u>French</u> or <u>Dutch</u>) on the FSMA website. You can also contact the FSMA (tel.: +32 2 220 59 10; e-mail address: <u>info@fsma.be</u>).

Brussels, 11 March 2014

Press contact	Jim Lannoo
	Press Officer
Tel. (direct line)	+32 2 220 57 06
Email	Press@fsma.be